Form PTO-1595 B RECORDATION FOR	5 Docket: 1303
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (£xp <sub>0</sub> ,5/31/2002)  Tab settings   ▼  ▼  RECORDATION FOR  PATEN T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	:: Please 102128774 reof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Maw-Chyuan YANG 6-12-02	Name: Nailermate Enterprise Corp
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: No.47, Tawei Rd,  Tali City  Taiwan, R.O.C.
Execution Date: June 04, 2002	City: Taichung Hsiestate: Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX N
A. Patent Application No.(s) -08/879223	B. Patent No.(s) 5 941 764
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<del></del>
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles E. Baxley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
k	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
002 TDIRZI 00000033 08879223 1 40.00 DP Street Address: 59 John Street	8. Deposit account number:
City:New_YorkState:_NY_Zip:_10038	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Charles E. Baxley	Signature June 05, 200
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled ( Invention Title ) SHAFT-EQUIPPED GRINDER USED IN

A MOLD-GRAVING DEVICE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) [ a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S) cond	currently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	·
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension	ns of the patents and patent applications
identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	
$\bowtie$ worldwide patent rights . In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim	the benefit of the filing dare of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) <u>Maw-Chyuan Yang</u> ,	
(Address) No. 133, Chuan-Tou Lane, Ying-Pu Tsun, Ta-Tu Hsiang, Tai-Chung Hsien, T	aiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Madiess)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Nailermate Enterprise Corp	
(Address of assignee) No. 47, Tawei Rd., Tali City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The ASSIGNEE is:	August 1986 - Au
(check one ) An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
⊠ A Corporation of Taiwan R O C	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good	d and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its succe	ssors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right. title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications fo	
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S)	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as t	he assignee of the entire right, title and
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its re-	
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all	
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary	
all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do	
said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in	ivention.
Mario China Vano	June 04, 2002
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of Solp of Hist Hytelitor)	(240)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, it any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature or time in conton, it may)	(2)

**RECORDED: 06/12/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012991 FRAME: 0549